# -OP \$240,00 29463

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
III oveletters. Inc.	FORMERLY Benardout & Benardout USA, Inc.	01/30/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Maya Mallick
Street Address:	10776 Wilshire Blvd
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90024
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2946304	LOVELESSONS
Registration Number:	2948445	PUPPY LOVE
Registration Number:	2836881	MISS LOVE
Registration Number:	2792114	MISS LOVE
Registration Number:	2321496	LOVELETTERS
Registration Number:	2165457	LOVELETTERS LOUNGEWEAR BY MALIC
Registration Number:	3021435	SPOT SAYS
Registration Number:	2972266	CARD LOUNGE
Registration Number:	2887299	LEAF YOGA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (760)434-0808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760 434 6800

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0402

900068122

Email: zcraig@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Craig O. Correll, Attorney

Address Line 1: 4245 Sunnyhill Drive

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNLOVELETTERS,9TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig O. Correll
Signature:	/Craig O. Correll/
Date:	01/30/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssigLOVELET#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0403

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LOVELETTERS, Inc. a California corporation with its principal business at: 10776 Wilshire Blvd., Los Angeles, California 90024, has adopted, used, and is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Int'l. Class	Reg. No.	Dated
LOVELESSONS	16	2946304	3-May-05
PUPPY LOVE	25	2948445	10-May-05
MISS LOVE	25	2836881	27-Apr-04
MISS LOVE	16	2792114	9-Dec-03
LOVELETTERS	25	2321496	22-Feb-00
LOVELETTER LOUNGEWEAR BY			
MALIC	18, 24 & 25	2165457	16-Jun-98
SPOT SAYS & Design	25	3021435	29-Nov-05
CARD LOUNGE	16	2972266	19-Jul-05
LEAF YOGA & Design	25	2887299	21-Sep-04
LLAI 100A & Design			•

WHEREAS. Maya Mallick, an individual citizen of the United States of America, with her business address at: 10776 Wilshire Blvd., Los Angeles. California 90024, is desirous of establishing record ownership of the trademarks and all right, title and interest thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. LOVELETTERS, Inc. hereby assigns to Maya Mallick all right, title and interest in the United States and the World in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks. Included in such assignment are all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover damages for past infringements.

Dated: January 30, 2007

LOVELETTERS, Inc.

By:

Maya Mallick, President

I accept this assignment.

Maya Mallick, an individual

RECORPED: 01/30/2007